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The 440,000 postwar immigrants who appear to have emigrated from Canada up to 
June 1961 would thus constitute a little over half the total estimated emigration from 
Canada since 1946, according to data on emigration used in the preparation of annual 
population estimates. In this connection it might be mentioned that a substantial element 
in total Canadian emigration is the movement of Canadian-born persons to the United 
States, some 387,000 entering the United States as immigrants between July 1946 and 
July 1961 according to the United States Immigration Service records (see pp. 209-210). 

Analyses of Recen t Immigration.—Analyses of the content of the immigration 
movement during the years 1960,1961 and 1962 are given in Tables 3 to 10, and the numbers 
of persons deported from Canada for various reasons for the years 1953-62 in Table 11. 

Table 3 classifies immigrant admissions by country of last permanent residence for 
1960-62. During the three-year period, 19.5 p.c. of the immigration flow came from 
Britain and the Republic of Ireland, 55.3 p.c. from Continental Europe, 13.7 p.c. from the 
United States and 11.5 p.c. from all other countries. 

3.—Immigrant Arrivals by Country of Last Permanent Residence, 1960-62 
NOTE.—Comparable figures from 1946 are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning 

with the 1951 edition; figures in less detail for 1939-45 appear in the 1950 edition, p. 186. 

Country 

Commonwealth-
British Isles— 

England 
Northern Ireland 
Scotland 
Wales 
Lesser Isles 

Totals, British Isles... 

Australia 
Hong Kong 
India 
Malta 
New Zealand 
Union of South Africa 
West Indies 
Other Commonwealth 

Totals, Commonwealth 

Republic of Ireland 

Africa2  

Asia2  

Europe—2 

Austria 
Belgium 
Finland 

1960 

No. 

13,570 
1,035 
4,561 

373 
46 

19,585 

1,273 
1,146 

505 
468 
384 
503 

1,168 
502 

35,534 

799 

154 

395 

2,038 
1,282 

964 

1961 

No. 

8,499 
688 

2,578 
91 
14 

11,870 

1,142 
710 
568 
187 
290 

I 

1,126 
578 

16,471 

415 

8383 

270 

1,131 
1,013 

339 

1962 

No. 

10,950 
951 

3,505 
187 
10 

15,603 

1,063 
426 
529 
362 
321 
I 

1,480 
894 

20,678 

452 

645* 

642 

778 
706 
317 

Country 

Europe—concluded 
France 
Germany 
Greece 
Hungary 
Italy 
Netherlands 
Poland 
Portugal 
Scandinavian Countries— 

Denmark 
Other 

Spain 
Switzerland 
Yugoslavia 
Other 

North America—2 

Mexico 
United States 
Other 

South America2  

Middle East—2 

Egypt 
Israel 
Lebanon 
Other 

Other Countries 

Totals, All Countries. 

1960 1961 

No. No. 

2,944 2,330 
10,774 6,231 
4,856 3,766 

507 287 
20,681 14,161 
5,429 1,787 
2,668 2,391 
5,023 2,762 

1,115 475 
711 329 
526 476 

1,048 805 
881 852 
404 330 

115 109 
11,247 11,516 

158 154 

1,666 1,138 

58 31 
1,532 652 

283 293 
242 224 

77 113 

104,111 71,689 

1962 

No. 

2,674 
5,548 
3,741 
450 

13,641 
1,555 
1,601 
2,928 

594 
412 
362 
802 
862 
251 

134 
11,643 

132 

636 

1,322 
558 
303 
182 

37 

74,586 

1 Included in Africa. 2 Excludes Commonwealth countries. 
South Africa. * Includes 340 from the Republic of South Africa. 

3 Includes 531 from Republic of 

Of the immigrant arrivals in 1962, 28.9 p.c. were born in Commonwealth countries 
or in the Republic of Ireland compared with 23.8 p.c. in 1961 and 24.6 p.c. in 1960, 23.9 p.c. 
were born in Italy or Greece, 12.1 p.c. in the United States, 11.0 p.c. in Germany, France 
or the Netherlands, 5.5 p.c. in Poland or Yugoslavia, and 4.8 p.c. in Spain or Portugal. 


