The 440,000 postwar immigrants who appear to have emigrated from Canada up to June 1961 would thus constitute a little over half the total estimated emigration from Canada since 1946, according to data on emigration used in the preparation of annual population estimates. In this connection it might be mentioned that a substantial element in total Canadian emigration is the movement of Canadian-born persons to the United States, some 387,000 entering the United States as immigrants between July 1946 and July 1961 according to the United States Immigration Service records (see pp. 209-210).

Analyses of Recent Immigration.—Analyses of the content of the immigration movement during the years 1960, 1961 and 1962 are given in Tables 3 to 10, and the numbers of persons deported from Canada for various reasons for the years 1953-62 in Table 11.

Table 3 classifies immigrant admissions by country of last permanent residence for 1960-62. During the three-year period, 19.5 p.c. of the immigration flow came from Britain and the Republic of Ireland, 55.3 p.c. from Continental Europe, 13.7 p.c. from the United States and 11.5 p.c. from all other countries.

3.—Immigrant Arrivals by Country of Last Permanent Residence, 1960-62

NOTE.—Comparable figures from 1946 are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 1951 edition; figures in less detail for 1939-45 appear in the 1950 edition, p. 186.

Country	1960	1961	1962	Country	1960	1961	1962
	No.	No.	No.		No.	No.	No.
Commonwealth— British Isles— England Northern Ireland Scotland Wales Lesser Isles Totals, British Isles	13,570 1,035 4,561 373 46 19,585	8,499 688 2,578 91 14 11,870	10,950 951 3,505 187 10 15,603	Europe—concluded France Germany Greece Hungary Italy Netherlands Poland Portugal Scandinavian Countries— Denmark	2,944 10,774 4,856 507 20,681 5,429 2,668 5,023 1,115	2,330 6,231 3,766 287 14,161 1,787 2,391 2,762 475	2,674 5,548 3,741 450 13,641 1,555 1,601 2,928 594
Australia Hong Kong India Malta New Zealand Union of South Africa West Indies	$1,273 \\ 1,146 \\ 505 \\ 468 \\ 384 \\ 503 \\ 1,168$	1,142 710 568 187 290 1 1,126	1,06342652936232111,480	Other Spain Switzerland Yugoslavia Other North America— ²	711 526 1,048 881 404	329 476 805 852 330	412 362 802 862 251
Other Commonwealth	502	578	894	Mexico United States	$115 \\ 11,247 \\ 159$	109 11,516	$134 \\ 11,643 \\ 132$
Totals, Commonwealth.	25,534	16,471	20,678	Other	158	154	104
Republic of Ireland	799	415	452	South America ² Middle East— ²	1,666	1,138	636
Africa ²	154	838 ³	6454	Egypt Israel	58 1,532	31 652	1,322 558
Asia ²	395	270	642	Lebanon Other	283 242	293 224	303 182
Europe—² Austria	2,038	1,131	778	Other Countries	77	113	37
Belgium Finland	1,282 964	1,013 339	706 317	Totals, All Countries	104,111	71,689	74,586
				II		······	

¹ Included in Africa. ² Excludes Commonwealth countries. ³ Includes 531 from Republic of South Africa. ⁴ Includes 340 from the Republic of South Africa.

Of the immigrant arrivals in 1962, 28.9 p.c. were born in Commonwealth countries or in the Republic of Ireland compared with 23.8 p.c. in 1961 and 24.6 p.c. in 1960, 23.9 p.c. were born in Italy or Greece, 12.1 p.c. in the United States, 11.0 p.c. in Germany, France or the Netherlands, 5.5 p.c. in Poland or Yugoslavia, and 4.8 p.c. in Spain or Portugal.